YouGov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

YouGov-Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan UsS Germany France China
Weighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169 1003
% % % % % % %
Looking at the words and phrases in the boxes
below, which ones do you associate MOST with
the United States? (Please select up to four or
five)
A force for good 13 4 7 28 9 13 -
A sensible voice in the world 11 18 7 24 61 11 -
Bullying 40 29 34 17 32 27 -
Can't be trusted 23 54 66 11 22 9 -
Corrupt 22 33 30 25 23 17 -
Declining 19 18 33 37 27 18 -
Democratic 31 26 23 34 27 29 -
Economic leader 33 34 24 29 36 43 -
Lacks important morals 24 33 48 24 25 9 -
On the rise 5 14 9 6 5 7 -
Peaceful 2 3 7 12 3 5 -
Religious 32 3 3 18 25 30 -
Respects human rights 12 24 9 32 10 13 -
Undemocratic 6 22 15 6 11 8 -
Weak 2 5 10 11 6 2 -
Don't know/None of these 11 9 5 12 6 13 -
Looking at the words and phrases in the boxes
below, which ones do you associate MOST with
China? (Please select up to four or five)
A force for good 1 8 36 2 3 2 -
A sensible voice in the world 2 21 46 2 31 2 -
Bullying 32 10 3 24 9 34 -
Can't be trusted 38 24 3 45 40 22 -
Corrupt 40 12 2 32 41 36 -
Declining 2 4 1 4 4 4 -
Democratic 1 13 20 1 2 2 -
Economic leader 32 53 68 32 37 38 -
Lacks important morals 31 19 5 27 34 11 -
On the rise 47 53 63 38 45 42 -
Peaceful 2 20 57 2 3 4 -
Religious 4 3 8 4 10 3 -
Respects human rights 1 17 30 1 2 2 -
Undemocratic 58 23 8 41 61 52 -
Weak 1 4 1 1 3 1 -
Don't know/None of these 11 10 2 22 8 11 -
Looking at the words and phrases in the boxes
below, which ones do you associate MOST with
the European Union? (Please select up to four or
five)
A force for good 9 10 16 11 15 15 -
A sensible voice in the world 9 28 19 12 37 13 -
Bullying 21 10 13 5 3 4 -
Can't be trusted 33 27 27 13 25 25 -
Corrupt 33 12 13 16 19 14 -
Declining 33 17 20 26 38 35 -
Democratic 13 32 26 12 38 25 -
Economic leader 6 25 24 8 20 9 -
Lacks important morals 15 18 24 11 15 27 -
On the rise 3 19 18 7 9 7 -
Peaceful 11 13 26 13 23 17 -
Religious 1 2 6 3 3 3 -
Respects human rights 24 38 25 16 38 26 -
Undemocratic 25 11 10 8 13 8 -
Weak 28 12 16 22 28 31 -
Don't know/None of these 14 16 11 41 7 13 -
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Sample Size: Various
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Looking at the characteristics in the boxes
below, which ones do you associate MOST with
Britain? (Please select up to four or five)

A force for good

A sensible voice in the world
Bullying

Can't be trusted

Corrupt

Declining

Democratic

Economic leader

Lacks important morals
On the rise

Peaceful

Religious

Respects human rights
Undemocratic

Weak

Don't know/None of these

Which ONE of the following do you think is the
world's leading power today?

United States
China

Germany

Britain

Russia
European Union
India

Brazil

Other

Don't know

And which of the following do you think will be
the world's leading power in 20 years' time?

United States
China

Germany

Britain

Russia
European Union
India

Brazil

Other

Don't know
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
2027 2220 1234 2039 1999 2169 1003
% % % % % % %
22 8 15 25 13 8 -
33 23 22 31 31 19 -
5 13 11 2 7 11 -
9 29 27 3 11 14 -
14 13 9 4 6 7 -
40 11 18 16 16 16 -
40 37 39 23 40 28 -
10 16 17 14 9 12 -
20 17 21 7 10 10 -
6 17 13 7 9 8 -
15 14 36 30 22 16 -
3 6 8 7 12 12 -
45 42 38 33 36 25 -
6 10 6 3 7 6 -
24 8 11 10 13 7 -
7 16 8 31 18 20 -
49 54 36 55 49 34 62
25 16 55 21 21 37 29
4 3 1 1 5 8 0
1 2 0 1 0 1 0
1 5 1 1 3 1 0
2 5 2 1 5 3 1
1 1 1 1 1 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 2 0
1 4 2 1 2 1 1
15 10 2 19 13 10 6
14 11 7 32 14 13 24
47 39 71 30 41 41 59
1 4 1 1 4 4 1
1 2 0 1 0 1 0
3 5 2 1 4 3 1
2 7 2 2 9 10 2
6 6 4 2 6 16 0
3 1 1 1 1 8 0
0 9 7 1 2 4 1
22 16 4 29 18 0 11
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012
Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
Weighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169 1003
% % % % % % %
Imagine someone wanted to leave this country
and asked you to recommend somewhere else to
live. Which of the following countries would you
recommend? (Please select up to three or four)
Australia 61 30 54 44 51 37 52
Brazil 6 5 4 11 9 16 4
China 2 8 24 2 4 9 -
Egypt 1 - - 1 2 1 1
France 24 21 14 17 27 - 39
Germany 23 26 27 21 - 20 25
India 2 5 2 2 3 8 1
Indonesia 1 7 10 1 3 3 1
Iran 0 2 6 0 0 1 0
Israel 1 1 1 5 2 2 1
Japan 10 20 14 11 8 11 11
Mexico 2 2 1 3 2 3 3
Russia 1 3 2 1 2 2 5
Saudi Arabia 1 - - 1 4 4 1
South Africa 4 4 12 3 10 6 2
Turkey 2 34 27 1 4 2 1
United Kingdom - 26 31 32 21 13 30
United States 29 23 17 - 25 25 40
Don't know/None of these 19 8 6 30 20 16 13
Imagine you had to send your child to receive a
university education in another country. Which
of the following countries would be your top
choices? (If you do not have a child, try to
imagine how you would think if you did) (Please
select up to three or four)
Australia 36 14 58 26 31 25 32
South Africa 2 1 3 2 4 3 0
Saudi Arabia 1 - - 1 2 3 0
Israel 2 1 1 8 2 2 1
Mexico 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Turkey 0 9 10 1 2 1 0
Indonesia 0 2 3 0 1 1 0
Iran 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
India 2 5 3 3 3 4 1
Egypt 0 - - 1 1 1 0
Germany 30 30 35 25 - 26 29
Japan 13 15 10 19 10 13 11
Brazil 2 1 1 2 3 5 2
Russia 2 3 3 1 2 2 3
United States 57 39 43 - 50 55 65
China 5 3 18 6 7 9 -
France 22 18 10 23 31 - 30
United Kingdom - 40 59 47 50 37 56
Don't know/None of these 18 6 3 26 10 11 6
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If you were thinking of buying a product, from
which of the following countries, if any, would
you be more likely to buy that product? (Please
select up to three or four)

Israel

Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Australia

Iran

Indonesia
Turkey

Mexico

United Kingdom
Japan
Germany
Russia

Brazil

United States
France

China

Egypt

India

Don't know/None of these

In your view, which of the following languages
are most important for children these days to
learn? (Please select up to two or three)

English
French
Japanese
German
Spanish
Chinese (Mandarin)
Hindi

Arabic
Portuguese
Russian

None of these
Don't know

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following
countries or organisations to act responsibly in
the world?

United States
Trust a lot
Trust a little
TOTAL TRUST
Do not trust much

Do not trust at all

TOTAL DO NOT TRUST
Don't know
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169 1003
% % % % % % %
2 1 0 9 2 3 2
1 2 26 0 2 2 0
2 1 2 2 2 3 1
16 3 13 14 11 12 10
0 2 5 0 0 0 0
1 3 6 1 1 2 1
2 21 11 1 5 3 0
1 0 1 5 1 3 0
65 22 30 25 27 23 28
22 43 53 24 13 19 32
37 41 40 26 78 48 50
1 2 2 1 2 2 4
2 2 2 3 2 8 2
33 30 30 71 33 31 58
11 22 15 11 27 - 30
15 15 45 12 9 7 -
0 1 3 1 1 1 1
4 5 7 3 3 5 2
19 5 2 14 8 17 8
- 92 94 - 92 90 91
41 49 34 13 38 - 34
7 6 5 9 4 6 21
29 18 16 8 - 24 19
44 14 12 63 38 38 11
44 14 37 33 24 36 -
3 5 5 3 1 2 1
10 - - 10 5 12 3
4 1 1 1 3 3 2
4 3 2 3 14 5 5
9 2 2 15 1 1 4
9 2 1 11 3 2 2
9 9 5 37 8 8 -
41 18 13 34 34 43 -
50 27 18 71 42 51 -
27 24 21 12 28 28 -
14 39 57 6 21 12 -
41 63 78 18 49 40 -
9 10 4 11 8 8 -

www.yougov.polis.cam.ac.uk



YouGov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Sample Size: Various
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Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
Weighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169
Unweighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2172
% % % % % %
China
Trust a lot 1 12 65 2 2 2 -
Trust a little 12 26 26 13 12 12 -
Do not trust much 39 26 4 28 26 34 -
Do not trust at all 38 23 2 40 51 42 -
Don't know 11 13 3 17 9 10 -
Germany
Trust a lot 13 19 17 14 31 15 -
Trust a little 46 33 44 41 44 52 -
Do not trust much 22 22 22 17 12 18 -
Do not trust at all 8 13 10 8 7 7 -
Don't know 11 13 8 20 7 9 -
France
Trust a lot 6 13 10 11 11 14 -
Trust a little 39 32 39 35 47 47 -
Do not trust much 32 26 27 21 24 23 -
Do not trust at all 12 18 14 14 9 9 -
Don't know 10 11 9 19 9 8 -
Britain
Trust a lot 27 13 11 29 11 7 -
Trust a little 48 28 36 38 45 43 -
Do not trust much 13 27 28 10 26 29 -
Do not trust at all 5 21 19 5 11 12 -
Don't know 8 11 5 18 9 9 -
Russia
Trust a lot 1 7 6 2 1 1 -
Trust a little 9 23 36 13 9 8 -
Do not trust much 39 24 32 33 30 37 -
Do not trust at all 40 32 17 33 51 43 -
Don't know 11 14 9 20 9 11 -
India
Trust a lot 1 8 2 4 2 2 -
Trust a little 24 26 11 30 16 19 -
Do not trust much 42 26 24 29 40 44 -
Do not trust at all 19 21 58 14 29 23 -

Don't know 13 19 6 24 13 12 -
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
Weighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169
Unweighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2172
% % % % % %
European Union
Trust a lot 7 11 10 8 15 9 -
Trust a little 31 33 34 30 41 41 -
Do not trust much 29 25 29 23 21 28 -
% % % % % %
Do not trust at all 22 17 21 15 15 13 -
Don't know 11 13 6 24 8 9 -
NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organisation)
Trust a lot 16 6 3 12 9 7 -
Trust a little 43 19 13 32 35 37 -
Do not trust much 20 25 25 19 27 29 -
Do not trust at all 6 31 52 13 17 15 -
Don't know 15 19 7 24 13 12 -
The United Nations
Trust a lot 19 11 11 13 13 10 -
Trust a little 43 23 25 31 41 44 -
Do not trust much 20 26 27 16 24 24 -
Do not trust at all 7 28 32 23 13 12 -
Don't know 11 12 4 17 9 10 -
The International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Trust a lot 5 9 6 3 4 5 -
Trust a little 31 25 17 16 25 29 -
Do not trust much 31 27 25 22 32 34 -
Do not trust at all 17 21 45 26 26 20 -
Don't know 17 18 7 34 13 11 -
The World Trade Organisation (WTO)
Trust a lot 6 10 9 5 7 4 -
Trust a little 38 26 29 22 34 27 -
Do not trust much 27 27 28 24 29 38 -
Do not trust at all 9 18 25 21 15 19 -

Don't know 20 20 9 27 15 12 -

As you may know, the United States will hold
national elections in November 2012 to decide
who will be President of the United States for the
following four years. Most American voters will
choose to vote for either Barak Obama, the
current US President, or Mitt Romney, the US
Republican presidential candidate. What impact,
if at all, would the election of Mitt Romney as
United States President have on your view
towards the United States?

The election of Mitt Romney as United States

President would make me more favourable towards
the United States 3 5 13 - 4 5 -

The election of Mitt Romney as United States

President would make me less favourable towards
the United States 47 8 9 - 48 38 -

The election of Mitt Romney as United States
President would have no impact on my feelings
towards the United States 27 48 43 - 29 31 -

Don't know 23 39 34 - 19 26 -
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
Weighted Sample 2027 2220 1234 2038 1999 2169
% % % % % %
Do you think military action by the international
community in Syria would make the situation in
Syria better, or worse, or it would have no
impact?
Military action by the international community in 21 33 15 20 28 26 -
Military action by the international community in 37 40 59 22 31 27 -
Military action by the international community in
Syria would have no impact on the situation in Syria 12 6 9 10 19 26 -
Don't know 30 21 18 47 23 21 -
United Nations military action in Syria against
Bashar al-Assad’s regime has so far been vetoed
by China and Russia. Do you think Western
countries should...?
Western countries should take military action against
the Syrian regime regardless of the United Nations 9 27 9 13 13 16 -
Western countries should only take military action
against the Syrian regime with the backing of the
United Nations 37 16 17 23 34 33 -
Western countries should not take any military
action against the Syrian regime 32 33 53 23 36 27 -
Don't know 23 24 21 41 18 24 -
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
% % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing your country at this
time? (Please select up to three or four)
Corruption 14 51 82 23 14 11 -
Education 18 25 42 25 43 25 -
Strengthening democracy 3 8 6 6 9 4 -
The gap between rich and poor 33 22 32 27 56 29 -
Unemployment 55 53 55 60 42 62 -
Economic growth 49 23 33 44 31 26 -
Cost of living 44 47 23 35 a7 48 -
Healthcare 26 20 12 44 24 20 -
House prices 9 26 4 5 5 9 -
Spread of nuclear weapons 1 2 2 4 4 3 -
Defence/ national security 8 10 15 11 9 8 -
Immigrants 45 6 4 23 22 42 -
Pensions 20 6 1 7 14 26 -
Maintaining law, order and security 23 30 53 7 15 33 -
Spread of contagious dlseqses such as AID$, 2 2 2 3 2 3
malaria and tuberculosis -
None of these 0 2 0 1 0 0 -
Other 2 1 4 6 3 1 -
Don't know 2 5 1 7 3 2 -
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Some people say a system of government based
on democracy is more likely to produce strong
economic growth. Others say a system of
government based on democracy is less likely to
produce strong economic growth. Which of the
following statements best reflects your view?

A system of government based on democracy is
more likely to produce strong economic growth.

A system of government based on democracy is
less likely to produce strong economic growth.
Whether or not the system of government is based
on democracy makes no difference to economic
growth

Don't know

If you had to say, which is more important for
your country - having a strong economy or
having a system of government based on
democracy?

Having a strong economy
Having a system of government based on
democracy

Don't know/ prefer not to say

Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
975 1090 596 1011 971 1087

% % % % % %

35 58 42 48 40 38 -
5 7 23 7 8 5 -
35 14 25 20 37 36 -
25 20 10 26 15 20 -
38 44 71 41 35 41 -
46 41 22 41 52 41 -
16 16 7 18 13 18 -
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
% % % % % %

Some countries have an economy in which all

large industries are owned by the government.

Other countries have an economy in which all

large industries are owned by private companies.

And some countries are in between, with large

industries owned by a mixture of the government

and private companies. How would you describe

your country’s economy? Please choose a

number from 1to 7 on the scale below, where 1

means ‘an economy in which all large industries

are owned by the government’ and 7 means ‘an

economy in which all large industries are owned

by private companies’.

an economy in which all the large industries are

owned by the government | an economy in which

all the large industries are owned by private

companies
1 3 7 4 1 2 5 -
2 3 6 5 1 3 5 -
3 6 10 8 3 6 9 -
4 25 25 27 16 22 26 -
5 20 14 24 18 19 22 -
6 23 13 14 24 26 16 -
7 11 11 9 27 16 9 -

Don't know 9 15 9 11 7 9 -

And what do you think is the best economic

system? (Again, please choose a number from 1

to 7 on the scale below, where 1 means ‘an

economy in which all large industries are owned

by the government’, and 7 means ‘an economy in

which all large industries are owned by private

companies’)

an economy in which all the large industries are

owned by the government | an economy in which

all the large industries are owned by private

companies
1 4 8 7 1 3 5 -
2 6 4 8 2 6 5 -
3 11 9 10 3 7 12 -
4 30 29 27 19 25 28 -
5 18 15 15 13 21 21 -
6 12 11 12 18 16 12 -
7 7 10 13 30 15 8 -

Don't know 11 13 7 13 7 10 -
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In some countries, the political system is
described as completely free. In other countries,
the political system is described as not at all
free. And some countries are in between. How
would you describe the political system in your
country? Please choose a number from 1to 7 on
the scale below, where 1 means ‘the political
system in my country is not at all free’ and 7
means ‘the political system in my country is
completely free’.

the political system in my country is not at all
free | the political system in my country is
completely free

~No b~ wWNPRE

Don't know

The word ‘regulation’ is sometimes used to
describe laws saying what employers can and
can’t do in their workplace, and what rights their
employees have. Thinking about regulation in
your country, which of the following statements
best reflects your view?

The government is cutting too much business
regulation and leaving workers at risk from poor
safety or mistreatment by their employers

The government is not cutting enough business
regulation and should be doing more to free
business from red tape so it can grow

The government is getting the balance about right
Don't know
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China

975 1090 596 1011 971 1087

% % % % % %

3 16 26 5 4 5 -

5 9 17 6 6 6 -

7 10 11 7 11 11 -
13 24 18 18 18 22 -
19 11 9 23 20 21 -
29 7 6 17 25 16 -
17 9 7 12 11 11 -

9 14 6 11 6 7 -
28 30 53 26 36 32 -
37 20 21 37 29 28 -
15 17 8 13 16 23 -
19 34 18 24 19 17 -
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
Unweighted Sample 982 1090 596 994 992 1090
% % % % % %
Very good 15 34 33 13 12 9 -
Fairly good 40 27 32 27 38 31 -
. TOTALGOOD 55 61 6 40 5 40 -
Neither good nor bad 26 15 19 28 29 32 -
Fairly bad 7 6 7 12 10 11 -
Very bad 3 4 4 6 3 7 -

Don't know 9 13 5 15 7 10 -

Foreign companies investing in your country,
buying companies, property, land or shares in

companies
Very good 8 15 22 7 6 6 -
Fairly good 26 26 33 16 27 21 -
Neither good nor bad 24 16 20 24 30 26 -
Fairly bad 21 15 10 19 21 19 -
Very bad 12 15 9 17 9 16 -

Don't know 10 13 6 17 8 11 -

Foreign government investing in your country,
buying companies, property, land or shares in

companies
Very good 6 13 17 5 3 5 -
Fairly good 20 23 27 11 20 16 -
Neither good nor bad 22 15 24 24 31 25 -
Fairly bad 27 18 13 21 25 23 -
Very bad 14 18 15 23 12 21 -

Don't know 10 13 6 17 9 10 -

Foreign governments lending money to your
country's government

Very good 3 10 8 4 2 6 -

Fairly good 18 21 17 9 11 17 -

Neither good nor bad 31 17 25 22 35 28 -
Fairly bad 23 17 18 23 29 20 -

Very bad 9 20 28 25 14 17 -

Don't know 15 15 4 17 9 12 -

The influence of foreign culture in your country,
through movies, television, music and food from
other parts of the world

Very good 13 8 9 18 14 13 -

Fairly good 34 18 18 19 32 28 -

Neither good nor bad 29 15 19 32 34 30 -
Fairly bad 12 22 21 10 9 9 -

Very bad 6 27 29 8 6 10 -

Don't know 7 10 4 13 6 10 -
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
Unweighted Sample 982 1090 596 994 992 1090
% % % % % %
Greater interaction and travel between people
from your country and people from other parts of
the world
Very good 21 38 41 23 26 14 -
Fairly good 41 30 29 28 42 36 -
Neither good nor bad 22 13 18 28 23 28 -
Fairly bad 6 5 5 5 3 8 -
Very bad 2 4 2 3 1 4 -

Don't know 7 11 6 13 6 10 -

Faster communication between people in
different parts of the world

Very good 38 52 54 35 32 22 -
Fairly good 39 21 28 27 40 43 -
Neither good nor bad 12 11 10 22 18 20 -
Fairly bad 3 4 2 2 3 4 -
Very bad 1 2 2 1 1 2 -
Don't know 7 10 4 13 6 9 -
More products in your country from the United
States
Very good 3 12 7 45 4 3 -
Fairly good 18 21 18 21 14 10 -
Neither good nor bad 46 23 33 16 49 34 -
Fairly bad 19 17 17 3 19 28 -
Very bad 5 14 18 2 7 15 -

Don't know 11 13 7 12 7 10 -

More products in your country from China

Very good 3 12 30 3 2 2 -
Fairly good 13 19 29 9 8 6 -
Neither good nor bad 31 20 20 23 30 17 -
Fairly bad 29 18 12 22 30 23 -
Very bad 16 20 6 31 23 43 -
Don't know 9 10 4 13 6 9 -
More products in your country from Latin
America
Very good 3 8 6 5 4 2 -
Fairly good 15 17 15 16 21 14 -
Neither good nor bad 46 28 38 37 50 39 -
Fairly bad 18 16 14 17 14 23 -
Very bad 5 11 13 10 4 12 -

Don't know 13 20 14 16 7 10 -
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
Unweighted Sample 982 1090 596 994 992 1090
% % % % % %
More products in your country from Europe

Very good 8 16 11 5 17 19 -
Fairly good 32 25 27 21 45 33 -
Neither good nor bad 37 21 32 37 29 28 -
Fairly bad 12 16 13 14 4 7 -
Very bad 2 9 11 8 1 3 -

Don't know 9 13 6 15 5 9 -
Still thinking about globalisation, to what extent,
if at all, do you think the following groups and
organisations have been good or bad for your
country?

The international financial organizations of the
World Bank and the International Monetary Fund

(IMF)
Very good 2 10 6 2 3 5 -
Fairly good 20 22 17 9 22 25 -
Neither good nor bad 35 23 18 30 36 32 -
Fairly bad 19 14 19 17 20 16 -
Very bad 7 11 36 16 8 11 -

Don't know 18 21 4 26 10 12 -

Anti-globalization protestors (groups of people
or individuals protesting against the effects of
globalisation)

Very good 2 7 6 5 7 5 -
Fairly good 12 16 15 13 18 24 -
Neither good nor bad 36 30 41 35 36 35 -
Fairly bad 25 14 14 14 21 16 -
Very bad 11 10 11 11 8 10 -
Don't know 13 24 13 22 9 11 -
Large companies from other countries
Very good 3 16 23 4 4 4 -
Fairly good 26 30 40 18 28 22 -
Neither good nor bad 33 20 21 32 36 37 -
Fairly bad 21 11 8 16 21 17 -
Very bad 6 7 4 12 5 11 -
Don't know 12 16 4 18 6 9 -
The European Union
Very good 4 10 9 3 10 6 -
Fairly good 20 24 24 17 34 33 -
Neither good nor bad 21 25 32 37 30 31 -
Fairly bad 29 14 14 13 14 13 -
Very bad 17 8 15 9 5 7 -
Don't know 10 19 6 20 6 10 -
The United Nations
Very good 4 9 10 6 8 6 -
Fairly good 29 22 22 18 32 27 -
Neither good nor bad 42 26 27 31 38 41 -
Fairly bad 9 13 17 11 11 10 -
Very bad 2 13 19 18 3 6 -

Don't know 13 17 4 17 8 11 -
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 975 1090 596 1011 971 1087
Unweighted Sample 982 1090 596 994 992 1090
% % % % % %
China
Very good 1 11 49 1 1 2 -
Fairly good 13 22 30 10 11 9 -
Neither good nor bad 38 24 12 26 31 23 -
Fairly bad 25 15 4 22 32 32 -
Very bad 10 14 2 25 17 25 -
Don't know 12 14 3 16 8 10 -
The United States
Very good 3 7 6 29 4 5 -
Fairly good 27 19 16 25 21 22 -
Neither good nor bad 38 23 18 23 45 41 -
Fairly bad 15 16 22 7 18 15 -
Very bad 5 19 35 3 6 7 -
Don't know 11 15 4 14 6 10 -
Immigrants to your country
Very good 4 6 10 8 4 2 -
Fairly good 17 14 19 20 21 12 -
Neither good nor bad 21 23 30 25 35 26 -
Fairly bad 23 24 16 17 24 25 -
Very bad 28 19 20 17 11 26 -
Don't know 8 15 5 13 5 10 -
WeightedSample 1052 1133 640 1028 1028 1052
Unweighted Sample 1046 1133 640 1045 1007 1052
% % % % % %

Do you regard yourself as belonging to any
particular religion?

Yes 42 80 80 56 41 58 -
No 53 6 7 35 47 36 -
Don't know 2 3 2 4 4 6 -
Prefer not to say 3 12 10 5 8 - -
WeightedSample 442 903 515 579 424 606
Unweighted Sample 425 903 515 617 419 578
% % % % % %
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 10 means 'Very
important' and 0 means 'Not at all important’,
how important is it for you that your country's
national leader generally shares your religious
beliefs?
10 - Very important 8 62 48 22 12 18 -
9 5 5 6 8 4 9 -
8 12 7 9 12 8 15 -
7 8 5 3 9 8 15 -
6 7 2 4 5 5 7 -
5 17 8 9 12 12 13 -
4 3 0 2 5 4 2 -
3 5 1 3 6 5 3 -
2 4 0 2 3 4 2 -
1 2 0 2 2 4 2 -
0 - Not at all important 27 8 10 13 30 8 -
Don't know 1 1 2 2 3 6 -

[asked only to those who said yes to belonging to a religion]
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Sample Size: Various
Fieldwork: 10th - 25th August 2012

Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 1052 1133 640 1028 1028 1051
Unweighted Sample 1046 1133 640 1045 1007 1051
% % % % % %
Thinking about the role of religion in the public
life of your country, to what extent, if at all, do
you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Religious leaders should not influence how
people vote in elections
Strongly agree 49 40 27 37 52 59 -
Agree 27 24 29 20 24 17 -
| TOTALAGREE 76 &4 56 5 76 76 -
Neither agree nor disagree 13 16 18 21 12 11 -
Disagree 3 7 14 8 3 3 -
Strongly disagree 3 6 8 6 3 4 -

Don't know 4 7 4 7 6 7 -

My country would be a better place if more
religious leaders held public office

Strongly agree 1 16 23 8 3 4 -

Agree 6 17 22 16 6 5 -

Neither agree nor disagree 21 28 24 28 21 14 -
Disagree 25 15 14 14 19 18 -

Strongly disagree 40 16 14 28 44 51 -

Don't know 6 8 4 8 7 8 -

Religious leaders should have influence over the
decisions of government

Strongly agree 2 16 20 5 2 3 -

Agree 6 23 29 10 6 5 -

Neither agree nor disagree 16 23 20 25 17 12 -
Disagree 25 15 15 16 18 17 -

Strongly disagree 46 17 12 36 50 56 -

Don't know 5 7 4 8 7 7 -

Religious practice is a private matter and should
be separated from the political and economic life
of my country

Strongly agree 52 36 28 42 49 61 -

Agree 29 16 18 19 26 17 -

Neither agree nor disagree 9 12 12 18 11 10 -
Disagree 4 14 19 9 4 3 -

Strongly disagree 2 16 20 6 3 3 -

Don't know 4 7 4 7 6 6 -
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Sample Size: Various
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
WeightedSample 442 901 515 579 424 605
% % % % % %
Politicians who do not generally share my
religious beliefs should not run for public office
Strongly agree 2 15 23 4 4 5 -
Agree 5 13 23 7 7 3 -
TOTAL AGREE 7 28 46 11 11 8 -
Neither agree nor disagree 25 24 22 30 22 14 -
Disagree 35 25 20 25 24 30 -
Strongly disagree 31 19 10 28 39 42 -
TOTAL DISAGREE 66 44 30 53 63 72 -
Don't know 2 5 2 6 3 6 -
[asked only to those who said yes to belonging to a religion]
WeightedSample 1052 1133 639 1028 1028 1051
% % % % % %
Using a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means 'A lot
of influence' and 0 means 'No influence at all',
how much influence would you say religion has
in the politics of your country?
10 'Alot of influence 2 26 14 8 4 3 -
9 1 8 5 4 2 2 -
8 5 12 11 13 8 6 -
7 9 10 9 13 11 12 -
6 12 6 9 11 10 13 -
5 17 14 16 16 17 23 -
4 12 4 6 6 10 9 -
3 12 3 10 5 13 9 -
2 9 2 3 5 8 6 -
1 3 1 3 2 4 4 -
0 'No influence at all 7 5 9 6 6 7 -
Don't know 10 7 3 11 8 6 -
Do you think [Christianity in GB, GER, US, FR;
Islam in MENA, PAK] should have more influence
in the politics of your country than it has now,
[Christianity/Islam] should have more influence in
the politics of my country than now 16 45 58 28 13 11 -
[Christianity/Islam] should have less influence in the
politics of my country than now 30 17 16 27 30 27 -
I'm happy with the level of influence that
[Christianity/Islam] currently has in my country 40 21 13 20 39 39 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 14 17 12 25 19 23 -
Thinking about men and women in your country,
to what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree
with the following statements?
A woman can have a successful career while
upholding family values
Strongly agree 34 49 29 46 27 46 -
Agree 46 34 44 35 38 38 -
TOTAL AGREE 80 83 73 81 65 84 -
Neither agree nor disagree 11 10 14 11 18 9 -
Disagree 5 3 7 2 9 2 -
Strongly disagree 1 1 2 1 2 2 -
TOTAL DISAGREE 6 4 9 3 11 4 -
Don't know 3 4 4 6 5 4 -
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Britain MENA Pakistan US Germany France China
WeightedSample 1052 1133 639 1028 1028 1051
Unweighted Sample 1046 1133 639 1045 1007 1051
% % % % % %
A woman having a child outside of marriage is
morally acceptable
Strongly agree 23 3 3 17 37 46 -
Agree 34 4 8 19 36 26 -
| TOTALAGREE & 7 1 3% 78 72 -
Neither agree nor disagree 23 7 10 27 15 15 -
Disagree 11 10 18 17 4 5 -
Strongly disagree 6 72 56 14 4 3 -

Don't know 3 4 5 6 5 4 -

A woman delaying marriage to pursue an
education is morally acceptable

Strongly agree 43 21 16 44 40 39 -

Agree 39 34 34 33 35 31 -

Neither agree nor disagree 12 24 20 14 13 19 -
Disagree 2 11 19 2 4 4 -

Strongly disagree 1 5 6 2 2 2 -

Don't know 4 5 5 6 6 4 -

A woman prioritising her career over starting a
family is morally acceptable

Strongly agree 30 7 12 33 27 12 -
Agree 42 15 30 31 32 18 -
Neither agree nor disagree 19 24 25 23 24 39 -
Disagree 4 29 19 4 7 17 -
Strongly disagree 2 20 8 2 4 10 -
Don't know 4 4 5 6 5 4 -
Overall, men make better political leaders than
women
Strongly agree 2 23 28 4 5 4 -
Agree 8 26 29 8 7 7 =
Neither agree nor disagree 32 22 21 30 24 25 -
Disagree 24 15 13 23 21 24 -
Strongly disagree 28 9 5 28 37 36 -

Don't know 5 5 4 7 6 4 -

A university education is more important for a
boy than a girl

Strongly agree 1 9 18 2 2 3 -

Agree 3 9 16 6 6 5 -

Neither agree nor disagree 17 14 15 20 14 14 -
Disagree 28 28 27 25 20 24 -

Strongly disagree 48 36 21 42 52 50 -

Don't know 3 4 3 6 5 4 -

When jobs are scarce, employers should give
more priority to men finding jobs than women

Strongly agree 2 21 20 3 4 5 -

Agree 6 26 29 5 7 6 -

Neither agree nor disagree 20 18 20 22 19 17 -
Disagree 28 18 19 26 19 23 -

Strongly disagree 40 12 8 37 46 47 -

Don't know 3 4 4 6 6 3 -
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WeightedSample

Thinking about the issue of same-sex couples,
which of the following statements best reflects
your view?

| would support same-sex marriage

| support civil partnerships, but would oppose same-
sex marriage

| oppose both civil partnerships and same-sex
marriage

Don't know

Sometimes people pay a 'bribe' ' in the form of a
present, a favour or some extra money ' in order
to solve a problem or to influence the decision of
someone in a position of trust or power. Which
of the following statements best reflects your vie

Paying a bribe is morally wrong and should never
happen

Paying a bribe is morally wrong but is a part of life
that we just have to accept

Paying a bribe is morally acceptable
Don't know/ prefer not to say

Was there at least one occasion in the last 12
months when you paid a bribe to someone?

Yes
No

Don't know/ prefer not to say

For each of the following activities, please say
whether, in general, you think they are morally
acceptable or morally wrong.

Contraception
Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say

Gambling
Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Abortion

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say
Doctor-assisted suicide (euthanasia)
Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
1052 1133 639 1028 1028 1051
% % % % % %
46 5 3 38 50 34 -
31 17 14 26 23 34 -
14 62 71 24 14 18 -
9 17 12 12 13 13 -
77 74 71 77 72 66 -
17 19 16 11 19 21 -
1 1 3 1 1 4 -
5 6 11 11 7 10 -
1 13 20 2 2 1 -
96 82 69 93 95 95 -
3 6 10 5 3 4 -
83 14 15 60 81 81 -
12 61 32 22 12 10 -
1 20 32 6 1 2 -
4 5 22 13 6 6 -
21 2 3 23 26 41 -
48 4 9 37 39 31 -
21 90 83 24 25 17 -
10 4 6 16 10 11 -
19 2 3 14 17 49 -
66 40 35 49 59 35 -
10 54 56 27 18 10 -
4 4 6 10 6 6 -
22 2 3 13 33 45 -
65 18 19 45 53 40 -
8 73 68 30 7 8 -
5 6 10 12 7 7 -
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Pornography

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Prostitution

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Suicide

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Wearing clothing made of animal fur

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Having a baby outside of marriage

Always morally acceptable

It depends on the situation

Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say

Sexual relations between two people of the same
gender

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Medical testing on animals

Always morally acceptable
It depends on the situation
Always morally wrong
Don't know/ prefer not to say
Medical research using stem cells taken from
human embryos

Always morally acceptable

It depends on the situation

Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say

Polygamy (when one husband has more than one
wife at the same time)

Always morally acceptable

It depends on the situation

Always morally wrong

Don't know/ prefer not to say
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Britain MENA Pakistan uUsS Germany France China
1052 1133 639 1028 1028 1051

% % % % % %

16 1 3 12 20 20 -
40 9 10 25 36 24 -
34 85 79 51 34 45 -
9 5 8 12 9 10 -
11 1 3 10 23 22 -
43 4 9 21 41 34 -
39 91 82 57 28 33 -
8 4 7 12 8 11 -
10 1 2 5 13 18 -
56 3 6 26 40 40 -
25 92 89 55 36 24 -
9 4 4 13 11 19 -
10 19 17 27 10 13 -
31 39 39 27 26 19 -
49 29 32 26 54 55 -
10 13 12 19 10 12 -
46 2 3 22 53 75 -
37 7 10 40 29 12 -
13 88 83 27 10 6 -
5 4 5 11 8 7 -
49 2 2 29 54 45 -
24 5 6 13 17 17 -
17 88 87 42 18 22 -
10 5 5 17 11 16 -
11 19 20 14 8 12 -
49 55 52 44 38 35 -
34 18 19 30 46 44 -
6 8 9 13 7 9 -
31 14 12 34 20 34 -
49 44 43 30 45 41 -
9 24 26 19 23 13 -
11 19 19 18 11 12 -
2 20 28 6 4 4 -
22 55 51 15 22 11 -
68 20 13 67 65 76 -
8 5 9 12 9 9 -
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Married men having an affair
Always morally acceptable 2 1 4 2 6 9 -
It depends on the situation 27 7 16 13 31 32 -
Always morally wrong 67 88 76 76 56 49 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 4 4 5 9 6 9 -
Married women having an affair
Always morally acceptable 2 1 3 2 7 10 -
It depends on the situation 29 5 12 14 35 36 -
Always morally wrong 65 91 81 74 51 44 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 4 4 5 9 7 10 -
Converting away from your religion
Always morally acceptable 44 3 7 28 57 48 -
It depends on the situation 38 12 26 41 27 26 -
Always morally wrong 5 78 56 13 8 9 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 13 7 10 18 8 17 -
Female circumcision
Always morally acceptable 3 7 4 4 2 2 -
It depends on the situation 13 15 17 13 5 9 -
Always morally wrong 71 67 54 54 85 79 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 13 12 25 29 8 9 -
WeightedSample 1052 1133 639 1028 1027 1051
% % % % % %
Have you engaged in any of the following
Using social media to protest online 15 20 35 19 16 23 -
Joining a political rally 2 7 12 5 5 11 -
Joining a street protest 4 14 9 3 6 10 -
Signing a petition 41 11 16 41 23 40 -
Getting in touch with a representative of local or 19 8 11 25 9 15 -
None of these 48 56 45 46 55 37 -
Other 1 2 0 2 2 1 -
Don't know/ prefer not to say 4 10 7 6 7 5 -
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